03-27-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102401666 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.24.03 Name: Marine Industries Company, L.L.C. Marine Industries Co. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2655 Napa Valley Corporate Dr. Limited Partnership General Partnership State: CA Zip: 94558 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Other Limited Liability Company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:__03/18/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____n/a B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 997,946 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Charles L. Thoeming Internal Address: Bielen, Lampe & Thoeming ✓ Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 1990 North California Blvd. Street Address: Attached PT0-2038

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Suite 720

Charles L. Thoeming

City: Walnut Creek

Name of Person Signing

mertwes

Signature

Date

03/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000035 997946

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

State: CA Zip:94596

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Marine Industries Co., a California corporation doing business at One Digital Drive, Novato, California 94949 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark MARINCO (hereinafter referred to "the said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Marine Industries Company, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company registered to do business in California at 2655 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Napa, California 94558 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor

By:

Marty O'Donohue, President

Acknowledgment

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
11.00) ss.:
COUNTY OF Napa)

On this ______ Day of _____ Day of _____ 2003, before me personally came Marty O'Donohue to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of Marine Industries Co., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he is authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto such authorization.



RECORDED: 03/24/2003

Notary Public in and for the

State of California

- 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0497